506577621 03/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6624402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED COMPANY	03/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYFILM OPTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 196, JHONGZUN ST., LUJHU DIST.	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY 338	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8703280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR3939-52	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3939-52-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR26-2021#page1.tif source=3939-52-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR26-2021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055731 FRAME: 0776 506577621

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Th	nis Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) APPARATUS AND HIGH-
SHIELDING	REFLECTIVE FILM AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME
The PATEN	T RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check One)
	a Patent Application for this Invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No
×	U.S. Patent No. <u>8.703,280</u> , issued <u>22 April 2014</u>
The PATEN	T RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One)
×	U.S. Patent rights only
	worldwide Palant rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing
date of any t	U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGN	IOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(F	uil name of sole or first assignor) <u>Jinn international Limited Company</u>
(Address) <u>13</u>	3F., No. 186, Sec. 1, Zhuanglino Rd., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 33044, Taiwan, R.O.C.
••••	7
Additions	al assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or f	first ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(N	iame of Sole or First Assignee) <u>Polyfilm Optronics Corporation</u>
(A	ddress of Assignee) NO. 186, JHONGZUN ST., LWHU DIST., TAOYUAN CITY 338, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
Th	te sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)
	☐ an individual
	a partnership
	a Limited Liability Company of(State or
	Country)
TT Address	af assignees are being named on separately numbored sheats attached hereto.
T verminer	න අනෝලාලක්ක සෑක පත්පාල පත්සේස්ස් මුව සිවුන් නැත්වල නොවන්න සහස්ස්ස් සිටුන්වල පත්සේවල.

Page 1 of 2

Allomey Docket No. MR3939-50

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agraement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and relssue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IAVE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and fitting date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

For: Jinn International Limited Company

Yung-chieh Yang
(Name and Tille) YUNG-CHIEH YANG/GENERAL MANAGER

March 24, 2021

(Date)